
September 03, 2011 Final Team Results
Race Date McDowell Invitational

Boys

Varsity

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Cathedral Prep Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 55
17:34.1Average Time:

Ethan Louis 5 17:02.31 Jr     5 17:02.3
John Lacy 6 17:17.42 Jr    11 34:19.7
Martin Zegarelli 9 17:33.13 Sr    20 51:52.8
Pat Kloecker 13 17:49.84 S    33 1:09:42.7
Pat Pasqualicchio 22 18:08.15 Sr    55 1:27:50.9
Hogan Zegarelli 73 20:00.06 Jr   128 1:47:51.0

North East Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 84
17:46.9Average Time:

Ryan Smathers 4 16:46.71 Jr     4 16:46.7
Doug Drab 8 17:27.62 Sr    12 34:14.3
Gary Olson 15 17:55.83 Fr    27 52:10.2
Ben McAuley 16 17:59.94 Sr    43 1:10:10.1
Tyler Giesen 41 18:44.65 Sr    84 1:28:54.7
Jacob Miller 48 18:51.06 Jr   132 1:47:45.8

McDowell Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 120
18:12.9Average Time:

Robert Sontheimer 14 17:52.51 Sr    14 17:52.5
Caleb Cordell 18 18:02.82 Sr    32 35:55.4
Nathan Law 19 18:03.63 Jr    51 53:59.1
Adam Swartzfager 34 18:32.14 Sr    85 1:12:31.2
Zachary Dulabon 35 18:33.35 S   120 1:31:04.6
Brent Manti 44 18:48.96 Sr   164 1:49:53.5
Andrew Esper 63 19:20.87 Sr   227 2:09:14.3

Mercyhurst Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 162
18:26.1Average Time:

Paul Cancilla 10 17:39.61 Sr    10 17:39.6
Sebastian Curtin 21 18:06.92 Fr    31 35:46.6
Sean-Patrick Brady 38 18:37.13 S    69 54:23.7
Phil Martone 40 18:40.94 Sr   109 1:13:04.7
Nick Scrimenti 53 19:06.25 S   162 1:32:10.9
Aaron Haas 64 19:22.16 S   226 1:51:33.1
David Benczkowski 75 20:09.57 Sr   301 2:11:42.6

FAIRVIEW Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 182
18:38.2Average Time:

Joe Muscarella 26 18:23.91 Jr    26 18:23.9
Pete Sweny 29 18:27.42 Jr    55 36:51.3
Nick Samsel 33 18:31.43 S    88 55:22.7
Dan Wilcko 42 18:45.54 Fr   130 1:14:08.3
Patrick Anderson 52 19:02.85 Jr   182 1:33:11.2
Connor Gregory 54 19:07.36 Sr   236 1:52:18.5
Doug Squires 74 20:06.47 Sr   310 2:12:24.9

Allderdice Finish Position -     6

Team Score (places): 182
18:19.8Average Time:

Ean Disilvio 1 16:10.41 Jr     1 16:10.4

Boys

Varsity

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Allderdice Finish Position -     6

Team Score (places): 182
18:19.8Average Time:

Barrett Adams 30 18:27.72 Sr    31 34:38.1
Adam Hermann 43 18:48.33 Sr    74 53:26.4
Nick Hoffman 50 18:55.64 Sr   124 1:12:22.1
Nathan Meyers 58 19:16.85 S   182 1:31:39.0
Dan Cummings 113 21:17.16 Sr   295 1:52:56.1
Guthrie Gintzler 115 21:21.97 Sr   410 2:14:18.1

Corry Finish Position -     7

Team Score (places): 194
18:27.4Average Time:

Austin Pondel 2 16:11.51 Jr     2 16:11.5
Shawn Wiler 17 18:02.32 Sr    19 34:13.8
Curtis Royek 23 18:08.63 Fr    42 52:22.5
Jamie Tomcho 68 19:34.24 Jr   110 1:11:56.7
Jacque Rougeau 84 20:20.45 Sr   194 1:32:17.1
Brent Benedict 89 20:25.06 Fr   283 1:52:42.2
Tim Long 91 20:26.57 Sr   374 2:13:08.8

Butler Area Finish Position -     8

Team Score (places): 208
18:45.3Average Time:

Jon Andreassi 24 18:19.21 Sr    24 18:19.2
Clint Regal 36 18:33.72 Jr    60 36:53.0
Christopher Short 45 18:49.23 S   105 55:42.3
Alex Russo 47 18:50.44 Jr   152 1:14:32.7
Dalton Hayes 56 19:14.15 Sr   208 1:33:46.9
Sean Rundle 71 19:49.06 Jr   279 1:53:35.9
Jacob Ferguson 92 20:27.87 Sr   371 2:14:03.7

Saegertown Finish Position -     9

Team Score (places): 208
18:38.8Average Time:

Hunter Johnston 3 16:36.31 Jr     3 16:36.3
Nate Tallada 11 17:46.02 Sr    14 34:22.3
Schenberg Morgan 20 18:04.53 S    34 52:26.9
Justin Griffith 72 19:54.04 Sr   106 1:12:20.9
Price MacKinzie 102 20:53.35 Jr   208 1:33:14.3
Burns Casey 114 21:17.46 Fr   322 1:54:31.8
Dan Kozubal 116 21:30.07 Jr   438 2:16:01.8

FLB Finish Position -    10

Team Score (places): 266
19:18.8Average Time:

Matt McWilliams 12 17:49.41 Sr    12 17:49.4
Tyler Yost 27 18:24.42 Sr    39 36:13.8
Mike Lockhart 70 19:47.53 Sr   109 56:01.3
George McGuire 77 20:14.74 S   186 1:16:16.1
Brad Pier 80 20:18.05 Fr   266 1:36:34.1
Aaron Peters 88 20:24.36 Jr   354 1:56:58.4
Connelly Ryan 105 20:58.17 S   459 2:17:56.6
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September 03, 2011 Final Team Results
Race Date McDowell Invitational

Boys

Varsity

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

General McLane Boys Finish Position -    11

Team Score (places): 269
19:10.3Average Time:

Nolan Marcinko 32 18:29.61 Jr    32 18:29.6
Lukas Hallett 39 18:40.52 S    71 37:10.1
Sam Reagan 51 18:58.93 Jr   122 56:09.1
Matt Bucko 65 19:22.94 S   187 1:15:32.0
Dean Twitchell 82 20:19.45 S   269 1:35:51.5
Josh Sibbald 109 21:03.16 Sr   378 1:56:54.6
Lloyd Koester 123 21:53.37 Jr   501 2:18:47.9

Bradford Finish Position -    12

Team Score (places): 270
19:05.0Average Time:

Aziz     Yousif 7 17:18.01 Jr     7 17:18.0
Alex      Fair 49 18:51.62 Sr    56 36:09.6
Anthony     Uhl 57 19:15.53 Fr   113 55:25.1
Brenden  Skaggs 60 19:18.94 Jr   173 1:14:44.1
Andrew  Scanlan 97 20:41.25 Jr   270 1:35:25.4
Curtis  Rodgers 107 21:01.66 Fr   377 1:56:27.0
Hunter   Ackley 125 22:03.67 S   502 2:18:30.7

Central Tech Finish Position -    13

Team Score (places): 274
19:15.4Average Time:

Bobby Danielson 25 18:23.61 S    25 18:23.6
Dyquain Rogers 28 18:25.02 Sr    53 36:48.7
Adam Rohler 61 19:19.43 Sr   114 56:08.1
Mark Stankiewicz 66 19:30.94 Sr   180 1:15:39.1
Brendan Scully 94 20:38.05 Sr   274 1:36:17.2
James Schultz 100 20:52.56 Sr   374 1:57:09.7
Colton Barger 124 21:53.67 Fr   498 2:19:03.4

Union City Finish Position -    14

Team Score (places): 383
20:00.2Average Time:

Noah Freel 46 18:49.71 Jr    46 18:49.7
Isaiah Gardner 69 19:37.12 Jr   115 38:26.8
Drake Burgess 79 20:17.63 S   194 58:44.5
Ben Luce 85 20:20.84 Jr   279 1:19:05.3
Connor Hanlin 104 20:55.85 Fr   383 1:40:01.2
Russell Adams 106 21:00.06 S   489 2:01:01.2
Michael Potts 129 22:13.97 S   618 2:23:15.2

Meadville Finish Position -    15

Team Score (places): 424
20:20.4Average Time:

Kyle Rose 31 18:29.01 Fr    31 18:29.0
Alex Volna 86 20:22.12 Jr   117 38:51.2
Louis McUmber 90 20:26.23 Fr   207 59:17.4
Conner Unice 99 20:50.24 S   306 1:20:07.6
Tommy Leech 118 21:34.75 S   424 1:41:42.4
Brenham Potts 126 22:07.16 Jr   550 2:03:49.5

Boys

Varsity

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Eisenhhower Finish Position -    16

Team Score (places): 459
21:16.6Average Time:

Anthony Amroski 37 18:36.41 Jr    37 18:36.4
Devin Vanguilder 55 19:07.82 S    92 37:44.3
Levi Stanko 110 21:07.03 S   202 58:51.3
Ben Morrison 111 21:10.34 S   313 1:20:01.7
Jason Morine 146 26:21.35 Fr   459 1:46:23.0
Jacob Hoffman 148 30:22.66 S   607 2:16:45.6

Harbor Creek Finish Position -    17

Team Score (places): 463
20:31.1Average Time:

Tyler Lonyo 62 19:20.21 Sr    62 19:20.2
Noah Mandel 67 19:33.72 Fr   129 38:53.9
Wade Grover 103 20:54.23 Fr   232 59:48.2
Emmett Rennie 112 21:11.74 Sr   344 1:20:59.9
Dominic Mazza 119 21:35.85 Sr   463 1:42:35.7
Joseph Yourkonis 137 22:41.76 Jr   600 2:05:17.5
Matthew Detar 139 23:07.67 Jr   739 2:28:25.2

Frewsburg Finish Position -    18

Team Score (places): 466
20:40.6Average Time:

Nick Holsinger 81 20:18.31 Sr    81 20:18.3
Jacob Frangione 83 20:19.92 S   164 40:38.2
Zack Stahlsmith 87 20:23.83 Sr   251 1:01:02.1
Chaz Ormond 95 20:39.04 Sr   346 1:21:41.2
James Haick 120 21:42.25 Jr   466 1:43:23.4
Blake Rhodes 121 21:42.66 Jr   587 2:05:06.1
Ian McFarland 138 22:48.77 Sr   725 2:27:54.8

Cambridge Springs Finish Position -    19

Team Score (places): 509
21:09.6Average Time:

Chris Birchard 59 19:18.21 Sr    59 19:18.2
Jonah Meyer 78 20:17.32 Sr   137 39:35.5
Gerald Rodarmel 101 20:53.03 Jr   238 1:00:28.5
Nathan Held 135 22:39.54 Fr   373 1:23:08.0
Michael Orr 136 22:40.05 S   509 1:45:48.0
Gregory Humes 147 29:16.46 Fr   656 2:15:04.5

Iroquois Finish Position -    20

Team Score (places): 560
21:54.3Average Time:

Thomas Hildreth 93 20:35.81 Jr    93 20:35.8
Anthony Cecchetti 96 20:39.72 Jr   189 41:15.6
Philip Beyer 98 20:44.73 S   287 1:02:00.3
John Holmes 133 22:36.04 S   420 1:24:36.4
Dylan Isacks 140 24:55.45 S   560 1:49:31.8
Evan Rial 144 25:18.46 Fr   704 2:14:50.3

Youngsville Finish Position -    21

Team Score (places): 610
21:49.0Average Time:

Andy Lalwani 108 21:02.41 10   108 21:02.4
Gregg Yost 117 21:30.42 11   225 42:32.8
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September 03, 2011 Final Team Results
Race Date McDowell Invitational

Boys

Varsity

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Youngsville Finish Position -    21

Team Score (places): 610
21:49.0Average Time:

Zach Ishman 127 22:08.13 10   352 1:04:41.0
Hunter Proctor 128 22:09.04 11   480 1:26:50.0
Matt Baker 130 22:15.35 11   610 1:49:05.4
Aaron Hoover 131 22:16.46 9   741 2:11:21.8
Collin Lehnen 132 22:18.07 10   873 2:33:39.8
Chester Ciakuj >  7 22:57.98 10 2:56:37.7

Smethport Area Finish Position -    22

Team Score (places): 615
22:57.9Average Time:

Adam Grosheck 76 20:11.91 Sr    76 20:11.9
Josh Tanner 122 21:45.32 S   198 41:57.2
Tyson Neely 134 22:37.73 Fr   332 1:04:34.9
Zach Smith 141 25:06.04 Jr   473 1:29:41.0
Drew Burdick 142 25:08.55 S   615 1:54:49.5
Nate Wilber 143 25:08.86 S   758 2:19:58.3
Steve McFall 145 25:20.07 Sr   903 2:45:18.3

Clarion-Limestone Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Ben Dulavitch <  5 21:52.91 Sr 21:52.9
Jesse Schumaker <  5 25:05.82 S 46:58.7
Sawyer Klepfer <  5 25:10.93 Sr 1:12:09.7

East Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Yair Flores <  5 25:13.01 Fr 25:13.0

Oil City Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Phipps Gordon <  5 17:50.71 Jr 17:50.7
King Austin <  5 18:45.02 S 36:35.8
Stallone Guy <  5 21:04.63 Jr 57:40.5
Sayers Evan <  5 21:25.44 Sr 1:19:05.9

Seneca Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Alexander Burke <  5 20:06.91 S 20:06.9
Cory Nadoly <  5 21:04.12 8t 41:11.1
Adam Reid <  5 21:55.43 S 1:03:06.6

Strong Vincent Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Josh Natalie <  5 18:22.71 Sr 18:22.7
Roger Rood <  5 19:55.82 Sr 38:18.6
Josh Dunsworth <  5 20:05.43 Sr 58:24.0
Brandon Jurkiewicz <  5 20:55.34 Sr 1:19:19.4
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September 03, 2011 Final Team Results
Race Date McDowell Invitational

Boys

Junior Varsity

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Cathedral Prep Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 22
18:57.8Average Time:

Sam Prenatt 1 18:26.11 Jr     1 18:26.1
Norman Stark 2 18:37.52 Fr     3 37:03.6
Greg Coppola 3 18:59.03 S     6 56:02.6
Nick Pardini 4 19:09.04 Sr    10 1:15:11.7
Jack Lindenberger 12 19:37.25 Fr    22 1:34:48.9
Andy Wilcox 25 20:38.96 S    47 1:55:27.9
Jacob Noonan 26 20:40.47 Fr    73 2:16:08.3
Henry Lewis >  7 21:05.78 Sr 2:37:14.1
Matt Neville >  7 22:07.39 Fr 2:59:21.4
Ian Zegarelli >  7 23:23.710 Fr 3:22:45.1

Butler Area Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 55
19:39.1Average Time:

Jordan Blum 5 19:16.81 S     5 19:16.8
Trey Neveux 9 19:30.02 Sr    14 38:46.9
Patrick Fullerton 10 19:31.93 Fr    24 58:18.8
Jeromee Geibel 15 19:58.34 Jr    39 1:18:17.2
Mike Herschl 16 19:58.55 Fr    55 1:38:15.7
Ryan Deemer 19 20:12.06 Fr    74 1:58:27.8
Chris Boyd 20 20:12.47 Fr    94 2:18:40.2
Brendan Camp >  7 20:46.68 Sr 2:39:26.8
Matt Steighner >  7 20:54.29 Sr 3:00:21.1
Ian Gillan >  7 22:40.010 S 3:23:01.2

McDowell Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 68
19:51.0Average Time:

Justin Blake 6 19:22.31 Fr     6 19:22.3
Josh Porter 13 19:40.22 S    19 39:02.5
Warren Keck 14 19:55.83 Sr    33 58:58.3
Adam Ronto 17 20:07.34 Sr    50 1:19:05.6
Daniel Mandus 18 20:09.75 Jr    68 1:39:15.4
Nathan Moiser 21 20:13.76 S    89 1:59:29.1
Thomas Eller 29 21:05.47 S   118 2:20:34.5
John Paul Bielanin >  7 21:28.28 Fr 2:42:02.8
Dillon Kelly >  7 21:39.19 Fr 3:03:41.9
Adam Larson >  7 21:39.410 Sr 3:25:21.3
Michael Brink >  7 21:56.611 Fr 3:47:17.9
Nate Naud >  7 22:03.212 Jr 4:09:21.1
Corey Matteo >  7 22:36.513 Fr 4:31:57.6
Craig Ferrante >  7 24:04.714 Fr 4:56:02.4
Keith Tucker >  7 24:09.615 Fr 5:20:12.0
Ryan Lee >  7 24:22.916 Sr 5:44:34.9
Chris Schraven >  7 24:23.617 Jr 6:08:58.6
Domenico Montagna >  7 24:28.518 Fr 6:33:27.1
Tyler Wadding >  7 25:35.319 Jr 6:59:02.4
Bryan Schraven >  7 26:12.620 Fr 7:25:15.1

FAIRVIEW Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 71
19:52.2Average Time:

James Shuttleworth 7 19:25.81 Fr     7 19:25.8
Liam Kobal 8 19:28.82 Jr    15 38:54.6

Boys

Junior Varsity

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

FAIRVIEW Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 71
19:52.2Average Time:

Ryan Facchine 11 19:35.33 Jr    26 58:29.9
Carl Pastore 22 20:24.34 Sr    48 1:18:54.2
Austin O'Baker 23 20:27.15 Jr    71 1:39:21.4
Rob Wear 31 21:09.96 S   102 2:00:31.3
Nick Muscarella 42 22:06.17 Fr   144 2:22:37.4
Nathan Lackey >  7 22:06.88 Sr 2:44:44.3
Wes Hurd >  7 22:13.49 Jr 3:06:57.8
Neil Burger >  7 23:04.410 Fr 3:30:02.2
Rob Rutkowski >  7 23:09.511 Jr 3:53:11.8

Allderdice Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 155
21:06.4Average Time:

Jonah Baron 24 20:31.71 Jr    24 20:31.7
Levon Ritter 28 20:54.72 Fr    52 41:26.5
Davey Stack 32 21:12.93 Sr    84 1:02:39.4
Elie Golin Elie 34 21:17.74 Sr   118 1:23:57.1
Aaron Rubin 37 21:35.05 S   155 1:45:32.1
Josh Somers 40 21:46.96 Fr   195 2:07:19.1
Adam Somers 41 21:53.87 Jr   236 2:29:12.9
Ben Schwartz >  7 21:57.68 Sr 2:51:10.5
Alex Josowitz >  7 25:29.59 Sr 3:16:40.0
Seth Rous >  7 37:40.010 S 3:54:20.1

North East Finish Position -     6

Team Score (places): 176
21:40.1Average Time:

Ryan Anderson 27 20:48.21 Fr    27 20:48.2
Donovan Brown 30 21:07.62 S    57 41:55.8
Bill McAuley 35 21:21.43 Sr    92 1:03:17.2
Michael Reed 39 21:46.54 Jr   131 1:25:03.7
Chip Oberle 45 23:16.95 Jr   176 1:48:20.7
Jacob Furman 52 25:53.16 S   228 2:14:13.8

General McLane Boys Finish Position -     7

Team Score (places): 201
22:33.7Average Time:

Ryan Goff 33 21:17.41 S    33 21:17.4
Austin Mitchell 36 21:26.72 Jr    69 42:44.1
Ryan Sibbald 38 21:42.73 Fr   107 1:04:26.8
Ian Parker 43 22:29.34 Fr   150 1:26:56.2
Tyler Carpenter 51 25:52.25 S   201 1:52:48.5

Frewsburg Finish Position -     8

Team Score (places): 234
24:07.1Average Time:

Collin Dziubinski 44 22:48.31 S    44 22:48.3
Steven Swart 46 24:12.92 Sr    90 47:01.3
Drake Marsh 47 24:13.23 Sr   137 1:11:14.5
Josiah Blanchard 48 24:29.54 Fr   185 1:35:44.1
Chase Gregory 49 24:51.65 Jr   234 2:00:35.7
Ben Rosario 50 25:00.46 Sr   284 2:25:36.1
Luke Lynn 53 26:03.67 Fr   337 2:51:39.8
Adam Carlson >  7 26:37.58 Jr 3:18:17.3
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September 03, 2011 Final Team Results
Race Date McDowell Invitational

Boys

Junior Varsity

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Frewsburg Finish Position -     8

Team Score (places): 234
24:07.1Average Time:

Alec Emley >  7 29:42.89 Jr 3:48:00.2

Bradford Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Justin   Keller <  5 23:36.01 Fr 23:36.0
Kole      Kloss <  5 23:50.82 Jr 47:26.9

Central Tech Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Noah Hart <  5 23:16.31 23:16.3

FLB Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Garrett Cragle <  5 20:55.31 S 20:55.3
Kevin Smith <  5 23:13.92 S 44:09.3
Martin Webster <  5 25:54.43 Fr 1:10:03.7

Harbor Creek Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Hayden Seibert <  5 22:36.91 Jr 22:36.9
Tyler Nowosielski <  5 22:59.82 Sr 45:36.8
Collin McCarty <  5 23:17.13 S 1:08:54.0

Mercyhurst Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Luke Cancilla <  5 20:08.61 Fr 20:08.6
Nick Rinke <  5 20:42.32 Jr 40:51.0
Sam Woodell <  5 24:00.43 S 1:04:51.4

Saegertown Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Guy Chris <  5 23:36.21 Fr 23:36.2
Coon Zach <  5 24:29.02 Fr 48:05.2

Seneca Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Kevin Pier <  5 20:09.31 S 20:09.3
Cyle Yaple <  5 21:44.22 S 41:53.6

Union City Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Jacob Beck <  5 25:56.31 S 25:56.3

Corry Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Ryan Volz <  5 21:35.61 Sr 21:35.6

Boys

Junior Varsity

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Corry Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Mike Gray <  5 21:56.32 Jr 43:31.9
Tom Hellyer <  5 30:39.73 Sr 1:14:11.7

Youngsville Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Ben Stover <  5 27:56.71 9 27:56.7
Collin Alekson <  5 30:10.02 9 58:06.7
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September 03, 2011 Final Team Results
Race Date McDowell Invitational

Boys

Junior Hi

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

General McLane Boys Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 42
11:28.9Average Time:

Grant Shields 4 11:03.51 8t     4 11:03.5
Hunter Hendricks 6 11:23.12 8t    10 22:26.6
Hunter Daniels 7 11:31.03 8t    17 33:57.7
Peter Dilla 11 11:40.24 8t    28 45:37.9
Hunter Kallay 14 11:46.75 7t    42 57:24.7
Dylan Myers 17 11:59.36 8t    59 1:09:24.0
Alex Holmstrom 19 12:00.27 8t    78 1:21:24.3
Alex Adrezej >  7 12:14.38 8t 1:33:38.6
Jared Foulkrod >  7 12:24.59 7t 1:46:03.2
Aj Holmstrom >  7 12:34.810 7t 1:58:38.0
Sam Neufer >  7 13:14.211 8t 2:11:52.3
Noah Hunter >  7 13:16.812 8t 2:25:09.1
Eric Harvey >  7 13:41.213 7t 2:38:50.4
Jackson White >  7 13:52.214 8t 2:52:42.6
Jacob Bucko >  7 14:29.715 7t 3:07:12.4
Casey May >  7 15:04.316 8t 3:22:16.7
Dylan Kosienski >  7 15:18.317 7t 3:37:35.1
Cody Brace >  7 15:23.418 7t 3:52:58.5
Jacon Dobrzynski >  7 16:36.619 8t 4:09:35.1

McDowell Middle School Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 88
11:42.4Average Time:

Noah Curtin 1 10:59.01 7t     1 10:59.0
Keegan Fordyce 3 11:02.42 8t     4 22:01.5
Joseph Scott 21 12:01.33 8t    25 34:02.8
Brandon Bessetti 28 12:09.54 8t    53 46:12.3
Brooks Noble 35 12:19.95 7t    88 58:32.2
Jon Wetzel 43 12:36.06 8t   131 1:11:08.3
Kyle Wagner 49 12:42.37 7t   180 1:23:50.6
Chad Bednarski >  7 12:44.98 8t 1:36:35.5
Dillan Mohr >  7 12:55.69 8t 1:49:31.2
Nicholas Carpinello >  7 12:58.810 7t 2:02:30.0
Lucas Wallace >  7 13:16.011 8t 2:15:46.1
Stephen Marn >  7 13:17.412 8t 2:29:03.5
Michael Zonno >  7 13:23.113 8t 2:42:26.7
John Peterson >  7 13:42.114 8t 2:56:08.8
Alex Kelly >  7 13:49.515 7t 3:09:58.4
Morgan Sesler >  7 14:01.816 8t 3:24:00.3
Hunter Wade >  7 14:17.417 7t 3:38:17.7
Jackson Wisniewski >  7 14:45.218 7t 3:53:02.9
Bryce Cronk >  7 15:01.919 7t 4:08:04.9
Dean Swanson >  7 15:07.820 7t 4:23:12.7
Brandon Grutokowski >  7 15:41.021 7t 4:38:53.8
Joey Kaverman >  7 16:03.422 7t 4:54:57.3
Brian Buseck >  7 16:05.123 7t 5:11:02.5
Nate Mannion >  7 16:48.724 7t 5:27:51.2
Evan Lewis >  7 17:31.625 8t 5:45:22.9
Darryl Grace >  7 17:38.826 8t 6:03:01.7
Spencer Ferber >  7 19:35.927 7t 6:22:37.7

Boys

Junior Hi

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Seneca Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 99
11:50.1Average Time:

Phoenix Myers 5 11:04.11 7t     5 11:04.1
Paris Enterline 8 11:31.62 7t    13 22:35.8
Jake Law 26 12:08.33 7t    39 34:44.1
Andy Hanes 29 12:12.94 8t    68 46:57.1
Jim Henson 31 12:13.75 7t    99 59:10.8
Donovan Myers 34 12:19.06 7t   133 1:11:29.9
Gabriel Jarema 46 12:38.87 7t   179 1:24:08.7
Adam Hanes >  7 12:52.98 7t 1:37:01.7

Grove City Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 142
12:06.0Average Time:

Dale Wentzel 2 10:59.31 8t     2 10:59.3
Brady Anderson 22 12:03.52 8t    24 23:02.8
Thomas Somora 32 12:15.73 8t    56 35:18.5
Tanner Glenn 41 12:33.14 7t    97 47:51.7
Dillon McConnell 45 12:38.25 8t   142 1:00:30.0
Jacob Powell 48 12:40.96 7t   190 1:13:11.0
Tanner McKnight 55 12:53.77 8t   245 1:26:04.7
Braydon Pyle >  7 13:12.98 7t 1:39:17.6
Tj Vandoorne >  7 13:24.09 8t 1:52:41.7
Steven Smiley >  7 13:30.610 7t 2:06:12.3
Matthew Haux >  7 14:05.211 8t 2:20:17.6
Ethan Foley >  7 14:05.912 8t 2:34:23.5
Matthew Fassinger >  7 15:00.613 7t 2:49:24.1
Hunter Goodrich >  7 16:31.014 8t 3:05:55.1
Alex Day >  7 18:25.915 8t 3:24:21.1

Our Lady of Peace Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 157
12:16.2Average Time:

Jacob Mays 10 11:39.81 8t    10 11:39.8
John Oehling 20 12:00.72 8t    30 23:40.5
Jeremy Hill 23 12:04.13 8t    53 35:44.7
Ryan Intrieri 47 12:39.64 8t   100 48:24.3
Kevin Haight 57 12:57.05 7t   157 1:01:21.3
Paul Hoffman 60 13:14.86 8t   217 1:14:36.2
Jonathan Bunting 69 13:44.87 8t   286 1:28:21.0
Brett Clarke >  7 13:47.68 7t 1:42:08.7
Thomas Hoffman >  7 15:15.59 8t 1:57:24.2
Michael Geary >  7 16:35.110 8t 2:13:59.3

North East Finish Position -     6

Team Score (places): 191
12:33.4Average Time:

Will Lewis 16 11:58.71 7t    16 11:58.7
Max Kirschner 18 11:59.82 7t    34 23:58.5
Matt Harkness 42 12:34.33 8t    76 36:32.9
Connor Roggie 54 12:50.44 8t   130 49:23.4
Cory Rearick 61 13:23.65 7t   191 1:02:47.0
Dylan Bemiss 87 15:25.36 7t   278 1:18:12.3
Jacob Watts 90 15:45.87 7t   368 1:33:58.1
Alex Gruber >  7 16:23.28 7t 1:50:21.4
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September 03, 2011 Final Team Results
Race Date McDowell Invitational

Boys

Junior Hi

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

FLB Finish Position -     7

Team Score (places): 203
12:30.1Average Time:

Ryan Glazier 24 12:04.81 7t    24 12:04.8
Nate McGahen 30 12:13.32 8t    54 24:18.2
Josh Filutze 44 12:37.83 8t    98 36:56.0
Isaac Bengle 52 12:46.94 8t   150 49:43.0
Josh Paluh 53 12:47.55 8t   203 1:02:30.6
Kenny McCall 56 12:56.16 7t   259 1:15:26.8
Logan Kuzma 58 13:02.27 8t   317 1:28:29.1
Zack Young >  7 13:05.28 8t 1:41:34.3
Liam McGowan >  7 13:48.99 8t 1:55:23.3
Jax Yochim >  7 13:51.610 8t 2:09:14.9
Austin Page >  7 14:54.411 8t 2:24:09.4
Ed Dimattio >  7 16:02.912 8t 2:40:12.4

Meadville Finish Position -     8

Team Score (places): 203
12:40.3Average Time:

Brian Matt Neubert 15 11:56.91 8t    15 11:56.9
Nick Rose 25 12:07.22 7t    40 24:04.1
Jack Stevens 39 12:29.73 7t    79 36:33.8
Duncan Prather 50 12:42.84 8t   129 49:16.6
Kameron Davis 74 14:04.85 8t   203 1:03:21.4
Nic Costa 75 14:10.66 7t   278 1:17:32.1
Ethan Dietz 78 14:25.47 7t   356 1:31:57.5
Nate Foxman >  7 14:43.68 7t 1:46:41.2
Evan Vanyo >  7 15:53.39 8t 2:02:34.6
Michael Hall >  7 15:55.410 7t 2:18:30.0

Harbor Creek Finish Position -     9

Team Score (places): 248
13:00.4Average Time:

Michael Rocco 9 11:33.21 7t     9 11:33.2
Alexander Rose 40 12:32.72 8t    49 24:05.9
Dustin Seigworth 63 13:31.23 8t   112 37:37.2
Jaret Kelly 64 13:32.04 7t   176 51:09.2
Nathan Wuerstle 72 13:52.85 8t   248 1:05:02.1
Everett Peterson 85 15:04.76 7t   333 1:20:06.8
Trent Abbate 93 17:33.67 7t   426 1:37:40.5
Brenden Seibert >  7 19:40.48 7t 1:57:20.9

FAIRVIEW Finish Position -    10

Team Score (places): 253
13:04.9Average Time:

Cole Berger 13 11:46.01 8t    13 11:46.0
Jake Kocan 37 12:23.52 7t    50 24:09.6
Jerrod Arnold 59 13:06.23 8t   109 37:15.9
Chris Lehr 65 13:34.04 7t   174 50:49.9
Ben Trabold 79 14:34.85 7t   253 1:05:24.8
Eric Burton 83 15:02.66 8t   336 1:20:27.4
Steven Hanna 84 15:03.37 8t   420 1:35:30.8
Alex Trabold >  7 16:44.28 8t 1:52:15.1
Connor Adrian >  7 17:43.09 7t 2:09:58.1
Nick Caccamo >  7 22:38.510 8t 2:32:36.6

Boys

Junior Hi

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Youngsville Finish Position -    11

Team Score (places): 264
14:19.1Average Time:

Bobby Bower 12 11:45.11 8    12 11:45.1
Tanner Burns 33 12:16.62 7    45 24:01.7
Ian Proctor 51 12:46.53 7    96 36:48.3
Nathen Carr 73 14:03.04 8   169 50:51.4
Michael Stover 95 20:44.15 7   264 1:11:35.6

Union City Finish Position -    12

Team Score (places): 303
13:29.9Average Time:

Brendan Fox 27 12:09.01 7t    27 12:09.0
Nick Yaple 62 13:30.12 8t    89 25:39.1
Aaron Taylor 66 13:35.03 8t   155 39:14.2
Daniel Gardner 71 13:50.64 8t   226 53:04.8
Nate Jones 77 14:24.85 7t   303 1:07:29.6
Sid Hopson 81 14:52.36 7t   384 1:22:21.9

Corry Finish Position -    13

Team Score (places): 327
13:45.7Average Time:

Brady Conn 36 12:23.01 8t    36 12:23.0
Kyle Rogers 67 13:35.72 8t   103 25:58.7
Mike Dorn 68 13:43.03 7t   171 39:41.8
Donald Buell 70 13:50.14 8t   241 53:31.9
Jason Stewart 86 15:16.85 7t   327 1:08:48.8

East Finish Position -    14

Team Score (places): 400
16:45.0Average Time:

Jesse Russell 38 12:24.01 8t    38 12:24.0
Steven Vecchi 80 14:44.62 8t   118 27:08.7
Logan Ford 92 16:41.73 8t   210 43:50.4
Giovani Morales 94 18:21.74 7t   304 1:02:12.2
David Vecchi 96 21:32.95 8t   400 1:23:45.2

Smethport Area Finish Position -    15

Team Score (places): 426
15:17.5Average Time:

Hunter Southard 76 14:11.71 8t    76 14:11.7
Blaine Grosheck 82 14:53.52 7t   158 29:05.2
Stone Page 88 15:34.53 8t   246 44:39.8
Jarod Pavlock 89 15:37.84 7t   335 1:00:17.6
Bryce Hale 91 16:10.25 7t   426 1:16:27.9

Bradford Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Tyler     Nuzzo <  5 10:34.31 8t 10:34.3
Mitch  Faulkner <  5 10:48.12 8t 21:22.5
Jake    Sampson <  5 13:04.63 8t 34:27.2
Hunter   Alexis <  5 18:44.84 7t 53:12.0
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Race Date McDowell Invitational

Boys

Junior Hi

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Cambridge Springs Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Connor Walsh <  5 11:14.51 7t 11:14.5
Steele Henderson <  5 12:06.32 8t 23:20.9
Dakota Ellis <  5 13:01.03 8t 36:21.9
Caleb White <  5 14:50.84 7t 51:12.8

Eisenhhower Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Graham Johnson <  5 12:17.11 8t 12:17.1
Derek Lasecki <  5 12:40.32 8t 24:57.5

Iroquois Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Adam Elder <  5 19:02.71 Fr 19:02.7

Saegertown Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Ruhl Lloyd <  5 12:27.11 7t 12:27.1
Johnston Garrett <  5 12:41.42 8t 25:08.5
Lee Spencer <  5 12:48.13 7t 37:56.7
Byham Aidan <  5 14:30.24 7t 52:26.9

Strong Vincent Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Jacob Barilla <  5 12:20.91 7t 12:20.9
Justin Fink <  5 14:11.12 7t 26:32.1
Andrew Lobaugh <  5 14:35.73 6t 41:07.8
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